Patricia S. "Pat" Dendor

1997-2001 Middle and High school-various locations 2002-2011 Pulaski High School 2011-2013-North Division High School

Claims adjudicator-U.S. Railroad Retirement Board for 3 years Unfair Labor Practice Investigator for 14 years

BY ALDS. MURPHY, BOHL, DONOVAN, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, KOVAC, WADE

Resolution congratulating Patricia S. "Pat" Dendor on her retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools.

WHEREAS,

PATRICIA S. "PAT" DENDOR

retired with pride and satisfaction as a..... with Milwaukee Public Schools on June 14,2013 after many years of dedicated service to the City of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Pat Dendor's passion was toteach..... and serve students of Milwaukee and she has successfully managed to do so by serving in various capacities for Milwaukee Public Schools; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Miller started her career in education by being a teacher first; and working as a teacher from 1973 to 1995 provided her with 22 year of wonderful experience of teaching and guiding youngest students of our country; she taught at Roosevelt Middle School, Goodrich Elementary, Cass Street School, Hopkins Street School, and Wheatley Street School; and

WHEREAS, Cynthia Miller was an assistant principal from 1995 to 1998 at Wisconsin Avenue School, and the valuable experience she earned working as an assistant principle provided her with a chance to become a principle at 53rd School; she stayed in that position from 1998 to 2006; and

WHEREAS, Toward the end of her successful career, Ms. Miller worked as an administrative specialist at the central services superintendent's office; and

WHEREAS, Pat Dendor richly and justly earned the enduring praise, respect and gratitude of her coworkers, friends, family and the community at large for her dedication and service to Milwaukee Public Schools and to the City of Milwaukee, and leaves a memorable legacy; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Patricia S. "Pat" Dendor on her retirement from Milwaukee Public Schools, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community, and wishes for her a happy and healthy retirement; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Patricia S. "Pat" Dendor.

Introduced by Common Council members Michael J. Murphy, Jim Bohl, Robert G. Donovan, Willie C. Wade, Terry L. Witkowski, Milele A. Coggs and Nick Kovac and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 11, 2013.